

## Post Graduate Department of Urdu

## University of Kashmir Srinagar-190006

(NAAC Accredited Grade "A+") email:bushraarifa6@gmail.com 9419975866

No.F (selection-list/Int.Ph.d/Ph.D)Ur/ku/20 Dated:-January 4, 2020

Provisional selection list of the following candidates to Integrated Ph.D/ Ph.D programme in the discipline of Urdu has been approved by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor are as under:

| 1. | SHABIR AHMAD RATHER | Integrated M.Phil & Ph.D |
|----|---------------------|--------------------------|
| 2. | LAYAQAT HUSSAIN     | Integrated M.Phil & Ph.D |

3. MASRAT ARAPh.D4. SYED ABID HUSSAIN ANDRABIPh.D

5. SOOFI SUMAIRA
6. AAMIR ABASS
7. MUBARAK LONE
8. JUNAID AHMAD DAR
9. JABINA MUGHAL
10.ALTAF AHMAD
Integrated M.Phil & Ph.D

**11.** MOHD RAFIQ MIR Integrated M.Phil & Ph.D (Part-Time)

Sd/-

**Head of the Department**